

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17412/2011

URMILA BAGLA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CANARA BANK & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 31/01/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Sumi Anand, Adv.
Mr. Arun Kumar Beriwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajiv Ranjan Dwivedi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As last chance, petitioner has to comply with the order dated 16.11.2011.

If no steps are taken before 14.2.2012 to comply with such order, the matter shall be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution.

Served respondents may file counter affidavit on or before 2.3.2012.

However, the matter shall be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution irrespective of filing of counter affidavit in absence of steps being taken by the petitioner.

(S.G. SHAH)
REGISTRAR