

ITEM NO. 5

COURT NO.4

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 2 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17412/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 13/06/2011 in WP No.4291/2011  
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

URMILA BAGLA

Petitioner(s)/  
Applicant(s)

VERSUS

CANARA BANK & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For directions and office report)

Date: 30/03/2012 This Application was called on  
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s)/  
Applicant(s)

Mr. Sumit Bansal, Adv.  
Mr. Ateev Mathur, Adv.  
Mr. Arun Kumar Beriwal, Adv.-on-Record  
Mr. Rajesh Goswami, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Seema Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Shyamal Kimar, Adv.  
Mr. Rajiv Ranjan Dwivedi, Adv.-on-Record

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner  
states that he has instructions not to press the  
petition. Accordingly, the special leave petition is  
dismissed as not pressed. Ad-interim order dated 22nd  
July, 2011, stands vacated.

In view of the fact that the main petition has  
been dismissed as not pressed, the application for  
directions is rendered infructuous and is dismissed  
accordingly.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master

[ Kusum Gulati ]  
Court Master